



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 7269/2025**  
**BANTI KUMAR**

.....Petitioner  
Through: **Mr. P. Sureshan and Mr. Shivam**  
**Yadav, Advocates**  
versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

.....Respondent  
Through: **Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, CGSC**  
**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**  
**ORDER**  
**16.12.2025**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit despite final opportunity granted by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 14.10.2025.

In view of the above, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2026 for further directions.

**REGISTRAR**

**DECEMBER 16, 2025/sk**